


Labor Rates





Labor rates apply to all county employees working in customer cities, and include both direct and indirect costs for the employee. Direct costs are the employee’s base salary and appear on the invoice by the his or her name. Indirect costs for the employee appear on invoices as benefits, paid time off, and administrative overhead. Overtime rates may also apply if employees are working overtime. These items comprise the total labor rate for an employee.





In instances where union negotiations delay allocating the cost of labor for city work at the time work is performed, the Road Services Division will provide an estimate of the additional labor costs during the year they are incurred. 





All equipment and materials are provided at cost. The Road Services Division typically doesn’t charge for supervisory or administrative staff, though there may be charges if these staff are working directly on a project. 





Costs for services vary depending on the nature of the project. The county will provide a cost estimate for approval prior to beginning work. The cost estimate will be specific to a city’s requested scope of work. Here are some sample rates.








Sample Labor Rates for 2006 - Roads Maintenance 


Position�
Direct Labor�
Benefits�
Paid Time Off�
Administrative Overhead�
Total Hourly Labor�
�
 �
�
39.7%�
19%�
63.7%�
�
�
Operator�
$27.05�
$10.74�
$5.14�
$17.23�
$60.16�
�
Truck Driver II�
$24.52�
 $9.73�
$4.66�
$15.62�
$54.53�
�
Truck Driver III�
$25.55�
$10.14�
$4.85�
$16.28�
$56.82�
�
Utility Worker�
$21.83�
 $8.67�
$4.15�
$13.91�
$48.55�
�
Supervisor�
$39.49�
$15.68�
$7.50�
$25.16�
$87.83�
�
Lead�
$29.01�
$11.52�
$5.51�
$18.48�
$64.52�
�

































Sample Labor Rates for 2006 - Traffic Engineering 


Position�
Direct Labor (mid)�
Benefits �
Paid Time Off �
Administrative Overhead �
Total Hourly Labor�
�
�
�
39.1%�
18.0%�
69.6%�
�
�
Engineer I �
 $26.62      �
$10.41            �
$4.79                      �
$18.53 �
 $60.35 �
�
Engineer II �
$27.98                  �
$10.94             �
$5.04                       �
 $19.47 �
 $63.42 �
�
Engineer III �
$33.75                  �
$13.19             �
$6.07                       �
 $23.49 �
 $76.50 �
�
Engineer IV �
$38.00                  �
$14.86             �
$6.84                       �
 $26.44 �
 $86.13 �
�












Sample Labor and Equipment Rates for 2006 - Traffic Maintenance 


Signal technicians�
$75 per hour (vehicle included)�
�
Signal bucket truck with crew�
$125 per hour�
�
Signs and marking technician�
$60 per hour (vehicle included)�
�
Sign cost �
$1.39 - $1.80 (range dependent upon specific sign)�
�
Button truck�
$36.50 per hour�
�
Striper�
$72 per hour�
�
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